
European U23 Fencing Championships
Friday, May 27, 2022 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 7 13.05.2000
2 KIRSTEN Ines AUT 27 10.09.1999
3 KUDLACEK Beatrice AUT 20 03.03.1999
4 ROM Florentine AUT 32 21.03.2000
5 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 24 21.09.2000
6 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 30 08.02.1999
7 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 18 02.11.1999
8 LACHERAY Eva FRA 1 11.03.2000
9 MARECHAL Jade FRA 5 02.10.2000
10 RECHER Alice FRA 2 06.04.1999
11 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 19 19.08.2003
12 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 11 08.07.2001
13 KIRSCH Anne GER 23 25.12.1999
14 MORANDI Carlotta Sophie GER 34 15.09.2001
15 UELTGESFORTH Pia GER 22 26.04.1999
16 HAJAS Nora HUN 25 03.10.2000
17 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 28 19.02.2002
18 POLTZ ANNA HUN 6 18.04.2000
19 WOLF Eszter HUN 16 22.02.2004
20 CIAMPALINI Vittoria ITA 34 02.12.2001
21 CRISTINO Anna ITA 4 28.12.2001
22 RICCI Marta ITA 3 24.05.2000
23 ROSSINI Serena ITA 9 18.04.1999
24 JUNELE Nikola LAT 34 16.05.2006
25 SITOVA Olga LAT 34 01.01.2003
26 TO Jasmine LAT 34 12.12.2005
27 COJOCARI Maria MDA 33 01.01.2005
28 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 29 10.03.2001
29 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 12 27.12.1999
30 TOMCZAK Renata POL 10 29.05.1999
31 WASILCZUK Dominika POL 14 20.08.2000
32 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 17 09.09.2004
33 CORBU Emilia ROU 8 25.02.2002
34 DINCA Andreea ROU 21 03.09.2005
35 SAVEANU Anca ROU 15 13.04.2000
36 SIRBU Teodora ROU 31 23.02.1999
37 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 26 18.04.2001
38 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 13 01.01.2002
39 SYZAREVA Mariia UKR 34 20.03.2002



6 pools
3 pools of 6 and 3 pools of 7
29 (74.36% of 39) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 LACHERAY Eva FRA 1
2 RECHER Alice FRA 2
3 RICCI Marta ITA 3
4 CRISTINO Anna ITA 4
5 MARECHAL Jade FRA 5
6 POLTZ ANNA HUN 6
7 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 7
8 CORBU Emilia ROU 8
9 ROSSINI Serena ITA 9
10 TOMCZAK Renata POL 10
11 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 11
12 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 12
13 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 13
14 WASILCZUK Dominika POL 14
15 SAVEANU Anca ROU 15
16 WOLF Eszter HUN 16
17 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 17
18 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 18
19 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 19
20 KUDLACEK Beatrice AUT 20
21 DINCA Andreea ROU 21
22 UELTGESFORTH Pia GER 22
23 KIRSCH Anne GER 23
24 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 24
25 HAJAS Nora HUN 25
26 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 26
27 KIRSTEN Ines AUT 27
28 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 28
29 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 29
30 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 30
31 SIRBU Teodora ROU 31
32 ROM Florentine AUT 32
33 COJOCARI Maria MDA 33
34 SITOVA Olga LAT 34
35 TO Jasmine LAT 34
36 MORANDI Carlotta Sophie GER 34
37 JUNELE Nikola LAT 34
38 CIAMPALINI Vittoria ITA 34
39 SYZAREVA Mariia UKR 34
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Strip Blue

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)
BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL

HAJAS Nora HUN

KIRSCH Anne GER

CIAMPALINI Vittoria ITA

SCHREIBER Miriam SWE

JUNELE Nikola LAT

LACHERAY Eva FRA

Strip Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
BALOGH Reka (ROU)

UELTGESFORTH Pia GER

RECHER Alice FRA

WASILCZUK Dominika POL

CANTUCCI Gaia SVK

TO Jasmine LAT

COJOCARI Maria MDA

ROSSINI Serena ITA

Strip Green

09:00

Referee(s):

ILIC Danijela (SRB)
DUL Michal (POL)

SITOVA Olga LAT

SYZAREVA Mariia UKR

NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE

KIRSTEN Ines AUT

RICCI Marta ITA

SAVEANU Anca ROU

DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER



Strip Red

09:00

Referee(s):

HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)
CELLER Pavol (SVK)

DINCA Andreea ROU

TOMCZAK Renata POL

GOROBET Ecaterina MDA

ROM Florentine AUT

CRISTINO Anna ITA

WOLF Eszter HUN

Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

SRNA Jan (CZE)
FREZZA Pietro (ITA)

MARECHAL Jade FRA

CORBU Emilia ROU

KUDLACEK Beatrice AUT

ZURAWSKA Karolina POL

MORANDI Carlotta Sophie GER

NEKIFOR Erika HUN

Strip 10

09:00

Referee(s):

DE WIT Kevin (BEL)
GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

ROUSSEAU Marion FRA

BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT

SIRBU Teodora ROU

JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN

PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE

POLTZ ANNA HUN
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 LACHERAY Eva FRA 6 1.00 30 10 +20 Advanced
2 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
3 ROSSINI Serena ITA 5 0.83 28 11 +17 Advanced
4 RECHER Alice FRA 5 0.83 26 11 +15 Advanced
5 RICCI Marta ITA 5 0.83 29 16 +13 Advanced
6 POLTZ ANNA HUN 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
7 CRISTINO Anna ITA 4 0.80 22 12 +10 Advanced
8 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 4 0.80 20 12 +8 Advanced
9 MARECHAL Jade FRA 4 0.80 22 15 +7 Advanced
10 CORBU Emilia ROU 4 0.80 22 16 +6 Advanced
11 TOMCZAK Renata POL 4 0.80 21 16 +5 Advanced
12 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 4 0.67 25 14 +11 Advanced
13 CIAMPALINI Vittoria ITA 4 0.67 23 17 +6 Advanced
14 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 4 0.67 25 23 +2 Advanced
15T KUDLACEK Beatrice AUT 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
15T WOLF Eszter HUN 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
17 DINCA Andreea ROU 3 0.60 21 15 +6 Advanced
18 MORANDI Carlotta Sophie GER 3 0.60 23 19 +4 Advanced
19 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 3 0.60 18 16 +2 Advanced
20 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 3 0.50 25 21 +4 Advanced
21 SAVEANU Anca ROU 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
22 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
23 WASILCZUK Dominika POL 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
24 COJOCARI Maria MDA 3 0.50 19 25 -6 Advanced
25 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
26 SIRBU Teodora ROU 2 0.40 16 21 -5 Advanced
27 KIRSCH Anne GER 2 0.33 17 21 -4 Advanced
28 UELTGESFORTH Pia GER 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
29 SITOVA Olga LAT 2 0.33 15 27 -12 Advanced
30 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 1 0.20 14 21 -7 Eliminated
31 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 1 0.20 13 24 -11 Eliminated
32 KIRSTEN Ines AUT 1 0.17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
33 SYZAREVA Mariia UKR 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
34 HAJAS Nora HUN 1 0.17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
35 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
36T NEKIFOR Erika HUN 0 0.00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
36T ROM Florentine AUT 0 0.00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
38 TO Jasmine LAT 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
39 JUNELE Nikola LAT 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Assist: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Assist: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

1

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

Assist: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

1

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: SRNA Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

3

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

4

Table of 8

Ref: FREZZA Pietro (ITA)
Video: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

1

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

2

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

3

Ref: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)
Video: DUL Michal (POL)

4

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

5

Ref: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

6

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)
Video: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

7

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)
Video: DUL Michal (POL)

2

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: SRNA Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

4

Ref: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

5

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

6

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

7

Ref: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

8

9

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

10

Ref: FREZZA Pietro (ITA)
Video: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

11

Ref: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)
Video: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

12

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

13

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

14

(15) MORANDI Carlotta Sophie

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

15

16

Table of 32

FRA

ROU

HUN

FRA

MDA

DEN

FRA

ITA

GER

ROU

POL

ITA

CZE

LAT

FRA

ITA

AUT

SWE

POL

SVK

GER

HUN

ITA

ROU

POL

ROU

AUT

(18) MORANDI Carlotta Sophie
GER

GER



Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Assist: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Assist: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

1

Finals

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Assist: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Assist: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

1

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

Assist: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

1

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: SRNA Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: DE WIT Kevin (BEL)

3

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

4

Table of 8

FRA

FRA

ITA

FRA

ITA

POL

ITA

GER
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 LACHERAY Eva FRA 11.03.2000
2 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 08.07.2001
3T ROSSINI Serena ITA 18.04.1999
3T RECHER Alice FRA 06.04.1999
5 RICCI Marta ITA 24.05.2000
6 CRISTINO Anna ITA 28.12.2001
7 MARECHAL Jade FRA 02.10.2000
8 TOMCZAK Renata POL 29.05.1999
9 POLTZ ANNA HUN 18.04.2000
10 ROUSSEAU Marion FRA 19.08.2003
11 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 27.12.1999
12 CIAMPALINI Vittoria ITA 02.12.2001
13 DINCA Andreea ROU 03.09.2005
14 MORANDI Carlotta Sophie GER 15.09.2001
15 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 13.05.2000
16 WASILCZUK Dominika POL 20.08.2000
17 CORBU Emilia ROU 25.02.2002
18 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 01.01.2002
19T WOLF Eszter HUN 22.02.2004
19T KUDLACEK Beatrice AUT 03.03.1999
21 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 21.09.2000
22 SAVEANU Anca ROU 13.04.2000
23 CANTUCCI Gaia SVK 18.04.2001
24 COJOCARI Maria MDA 01.01.2005
25 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 02.11.1999
26 SIRBU Teodora ROU 23.02.1999
27 KIRSCH Anne GER 25.12.1999
28 UELTGESFORTH Pia GER 26.04.1999
29 SITOVA Olga LAT 01.01.2003
30 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 09.09.2004
31 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 10.03.2001
32 KIRSTEN Ines AUT 10.09.1999
33 SYZAREVA Mariia UKR 20.03.2002
34 HAJAS Nora HUN 03.10.2000
35 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 08.02.1999
36T NEKIFOR Erika HUN 19.02.2002
36T ROM Florentine AUT 21.03.2000
38 TO Jasmine LAT 12.12.2005
39 JUNELE Nikola LAT 16.05.2006



European U23 Fencing Championships
Friday, May 27, 2022 - 09:00
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BALOGH Reka ROU B 00827836 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
BUCHS Daniel SUI B 00690807 Ref: 1 Video: 3 Video: 2
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Ref: 1
DE WIT Kevin BEL B 00831093 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
DUL Michal POL B 00741213 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
FREZZA Pietro ITA B 00747065 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GORAL Tomasz SWE B 00691933 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
HAZELWOOD Daniel GBR B 00835806 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 00688360 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
ILIC Danijela SRB B 00690445 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 2
KOVACEVIC Miljan SRB B 00830548 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SRNA Jan CZE B 00688329 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1


